www.caffepiccolo.co.uk




Desserty

Tiramisu £7.50

Homemade Italian dessert made of Savoiardi biscuits dipped in
coffee, layered with mascarpone and cream, flavoured with Tia
Maria liqueur and chocolate dusting

Banoffee Pie £7.50

Homemade dessert pie made with bananas, toffee and cream
flavoured with Bailey’s liqueur on a buttery biscuit base

Profiteroles £7.50

Choux pastry balls filled with Chantilly cream and covered in a
chocolate cream

Chocolate Fudge Cake £7.50

Chocolate sponge with fudge and chocolate filling, served warm
with 1scoop of vanilla ice cream

Cheese Cake Of The Day £7.50

Served with 1 scoop of vanilla ice cream or cream

Gelati Misti (3 scoops) GF £6.85

Choice of vanilla, strawberry, chocolate and salted caramel
ice cream

Sorbet (2 scoops) GF/VE £5.85
Choice of mango and lemon

Caffe Affogato £7.00

Vanilla gelato topped with a shot of espresso

Sticky Toffee Pudding £7.50

Round toffee flavoured sponge with butterscotch sauce, served
warm with 1 scoop of vanilla ice cream

Torta al Chocolato GF/N £7.50

Gluten free chocolate cake and chocolate filling, served warm with
1scoop of vanilla ice cream

Tartufo Scuro N £7.50

Gelato with flavour of cocoa and zabaglione covered with cocoa
grains and filled with cocoa topping

‘.’

Hetl Drinky

Americano
Espresso

Double Espresso
Cappuccino
Café Latte

Liqueur Coffee

Liqueur of your choice (decaffeinated option available)

Tea

English Breakfast (Decaf available), Earl Grey, Green Tea,

Peppermint, Camomile or Summer Berries

Hot Chocolate

Hot Chocolate with whipped cream
Tippley

Vecchia Romagna
Jack Daniels

Bells

Sambuca

Grappa
Limoncello
Strega

Tia Maria / Baileys / Drambuie / Cointreau

25 ml

£4.50

£4.50

£4.50

£4.50

£4.50

£4.50

£4.50

£3.45

£3.25

£3.75

£3.45

£3.75

£7.50

£2.85

£3.95

£4.10

50 ml

£7.50

£7.50

£7.50

£7.50

£7.50

£7.50

£7.50

£6.95

Please always inform the staff of any allergies before ordering. Please be aware that although we are very careful when preparing

the dishes, we cannot guarantee totally allergen free environment. V-vegetarian, VE-vegan, N-nuts




