





www.caffepiccolo.co.uk

Vessert Menu

Vesserts

Tiramisu Homemade Italian dessert made of Savoiardi biscuits dipp coffee, layered with mascarpone and cream, flavoured with Maria liqueur and chocolate dusting	
Banoffee Pie Homemade dessert pie made with bananas, toffee and cre flavoured with Bailey's liqueur on a buttery biscuit base	£7.50 eam
Profiteroles Choux pastry balls filled with Chantilly cream and covered chocolate cream	£7.50 in a
Chocolate Fudge Cake Chocolate sponge with fudge and chocolate filling, served with 1 scoop of vanilla ice cream	£7.50 warm
Cheese Cake Of The Day Served with 1 scoop of vanilla ice cream or cream	£7.50
Gelati Misti (3 scoops) <i>GF</i> Choice of vanilla, strawberry, chocolate and salted caramel ice cream	£6.85
Sorbet (2 scoops) <i>GF/VE</i> Choice of mango and lemon	£5.85
Caffè Affogato Vanilla gelato topped with a shot of espresso	£7.00
Sticky Toffee Pudding Round toffee flavoured sponge with butterscotch sauce, se warm with 1 scoop of vanilla ice cream	£7.50 erved
Torta al Chocolato <i>GF/N</i> Gluten free chocolate cake and chocolate filling, served wa 1 scoop of vanilla ice cream	£7.50 Irm with
Tartufo Scuro <i>N</i> Gelato with flavour of cocoa and zabaglione covered with c grains and filled with cocoa topping	£7.50 юсоа

Hot Vrinks

Americano		£3.45
Espresso		£3.25
Double Espresso		£3.75
Cappuccino		£3.45
Café Latte		£3.75
Liqueur Coffee		£7.50
Liqueur of your choice (decaffeinated option availab	le)	
Теа		£2.85
English Breakfast (Decaf available), Earl Grey, Green Peppermint, Camomile or Summer Berries	Tea,	
Hot Chocolate		£3.95
Hot Chocolate with whipped cream		£4.10
Tipples	25 ml	50 ml
Vecchia Romagna	£4.50	£7.50
Jack Daniels	£4.50	£7.50
Bells	£4.50	£7.50
Sambuca	£4.50	£7.50
Grappa	£4.50	£7.50
Limoncello	£4.50	£7.50
Strega	£4.50	£7.50
Tia Maria / Bailevs / Drambuie / Cointreau		£6 95

Please always inform the staff of any allergies before ordering. Please be aware that although we are very careful when preparing the dishes, we cannot guarantee totally allergen free environment. V-vegetarian, VE-vegan, <u>N-nuts</u>